

TOWN OF KITTERY

200 Rogers Road, Kittery, ME 03904 Telephone: (207) 475-1329 | Fax: (207) 439-6806 <u>towncomments@kitteryme.org</u> | www.kitteryme.gov

Kittery Town Council Special Meeting Requested by Chairperson Spiller April 10, 2024 | 5:00 PM | Council Chambers & Zoom

Meetings may be watched in person, on Channel 22, the Town's website, or Kittery Channel 22 Facebook page.

The public may submit public comments via email, US Mail, or by dropping off written comments at the Town Hall. Emailed comments should be sent to: <u>TownComments@kitteryme.org</u>.

The public may participate in person or via Zoom webinar. **To register for the Zoom webinar, click this link:**

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_xa8pt0uBQwqDAvNvEa3Zuw

Written comments received by noon on the day of the meeting will become part of the public record and may be read in whole or in summary by the Council Chair.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Land Acknowledgement & Introductory
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. All items involving the town attorney, town engineers, town employees or other town consultants or requested offices.

a. (040224-01) The Kittery Town Council moves to accept a presentation from the Kittery School Department on the FY24 Budget.

6. DISCUSSION – Discussion is limited to the matter on the agenda for this meeting only.

- a. Discussion by members of the public (three minutes per person)
- b. Chairperson may read written comments into the public record.
- c. Chairperson's response to public comments.
- 7. PUBLIC HEARINGS
- 8. NEW BUSINESS
 - a. (040224-02) The Kittery Town Council moves to schedule a public hearing on April 22, 2024, on the Town Meeting Referendum and School Budget Ordinance.
 - b.(040224-03) The Kittery Town Council moves to place the School Budget Validation Referendum on the June 11, 2024 Warrant.
- 9. ADJOURNMENT

Posted: April 8, 2024